
Gordon (4-17,2-10 CNE) -vs- Western New Eng. (15-6,9-3 CNE)
02/07/26 at Anthony S. Caprio Alumni Healthful Living Center, Springfield, MA

 
 

 
 
Gordon 41

Western New Eng. 76

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 424
Site: Anthony S. Caprio Alumni Healthful Living Center, Springfield,
MA
Referees: John O'Neil, Stacy Mendoza, Robert Stoodley

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 13 6 13 9 41
Western New Eng. 23 22 20 11 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ciccarello,Woynitu * 27 4-12 4-9 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 2 12
34 McGarvey,Leah * 24 3-9 1-2 2-3 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 9
11 Rivera,Isabella * 23 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 6
01 Monighetti,Sami * 26 1-8 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3
30 Peters,Sophie * 19 1-7 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 1 2 3 0 0 3
15 Chewning,Abby 24 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 1 0 5
14 Meehan,Hannah 13 1-4 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Kiser,Jayme 20 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
13 Gadarowski,Paige 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Glass,Mackenzie 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-54 8-28 7-10 7-19 26 13 8 13 1 6 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 13-54   24.1 % 8-28   28.6 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Hedge,Sophie * 21 5-6 4-4 2-2 0-6 6 0 1 2 0 0 16
01 Blasetti,Perry * 30 6-10 0-3 2-2 3-8 11 1 2 2 1 2 14
21 Winter,Paige * 26 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 7 0 0 0 7
31 Blake,Hannah * 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 0 6
04 Reen,Erin * 28 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 7 1 0 0 0
14 Regan,Katie 12 5-7 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 0 2 1 12
11 McDonald,Devlyn 13 3-7 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
35 Chrzan,Olivia 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
22 Hansen,Lizzie 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
02 West,Sarah 12 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3
20 Barnes,Lottia 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
03 Rabidoux,Alexa 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Wood,Eliana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Gibbs,Madison 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-61 5-13 9-11 11-35 46 8 20 11 5 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 31-61   50.8 % 5-13   38.5 % 9-11   81.8 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western New Eng.
TURNOVER  by PETERS,SOPHIE 09:43

09:22 TURNOVER  by BLASETTI,PERRY
STEAL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 09:22
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY
08:59 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BLAKE,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by MCGARVEY,LEAH 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE
08:25 TURNOVER  by HEDGE,SOPHIE

STEAL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 08:25
08:22 FOUL  by BLAKE,HANNAH

GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 08:22 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 08:22 2-2

08:09 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEDGE,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by BLASETTI,PERRY

MISS JUMPER by MCGARVEY,LEAH(in the paint) 07:45
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,SOPHIE --
TURNOVER  by PETERS,SOPHIE 07:39

07:25 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HEDGE,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by REEN,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by MCGARVEY,LEAH 07:01 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by RIVERA,ISABELLA --

06:49 TURNOVER  by BLAKE,HANNAH
STEAL  by MCGARVEY,LEAH 06:49
MISS 3PTR by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY
06:16 MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGARVEY,LEAH --
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,SOPHIE 05:58
REBOUND OFF by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU --
MISS LAYUP by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE
05:23 MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,SOPHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,SOPHIE(in the paint) 05:03 7-8 H 1

05:03 FOUL  by BLAKE,HANNAH
05:03 SUB OUT by BLAKE,HANNAH
05:03 SUB IN by MCDONALD,DEVLYN

SUB OUT by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 05:03
SUB IN by CHEWNING,ABBY 05:03
GOOD FT by PETERS,SOPHIE 05:03 8-8
SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE 05:03
SUB IN by GLASS,MACKENZIE 05:03

04:52 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,DEVLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE

FOUL  by GLASS,MACKENZIE 04:51
04:51 MISS FT by MCDONALD,DEVLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLASETTI,PERRY
04:31 8-12 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,DEVLYN

-- ASSIST  by REEN,ERIN
04:13 FOUL  by BLASETTI,PERRY

SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 04:13
SUB IN by PETERS,SOPHIE 04:13
GOOD FT by MCGARVEY,LEAH 04:13 9-12 H 3
MISS FT by MCGARVEY,LEAH 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY
04:04 MISS 3PTR by BLASETTI,PERRY



REBOUND DEF by PETERS,SOPHIE --
TURNOVER  by CHEWNING,ABBY 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by MCDONALD,DEVLYN
03:26 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,DEVLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE
FOUL  by CHEWNING,ABBY 03:03
SUB OUT by GLASS,MACKENZIE 03:03
SUB IN by KISER,JAYME 03:03

02:52 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCGARVEY,LEAH(in the paint) 02:32 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by PETERS,SOPHIE --
FOUL  by PETERS,SOPHIE 02:18

02:18 SUB OUT by BLASETTI,PERRY
02:18 SUB IN by REGAN,KATIE

SUB OUT by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 02:18
SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE 02:18
SUB IN by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 02:18
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA 02:18

02:13 MISS JUMPER by REGAN,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU --
TURNOVER  by KISER,JAYME 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by REEN,ERIN
02:00 SUB IN by BARNES,LOTTIA
01:49 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,DEVLYN

REBOUND DEF by KISER,JAYME --
TURNOVER  by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 01:33

01:10 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HEDGE,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by MCGARVEY,LEAH 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,DEVLYN

00:43 11-21 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HEDGE,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 00:28 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU --

00:06 MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,DEVLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REGAN,KATIE

FOUL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA 00:05
SUB OUT by CHEWNING,ABBY 00:05
SUB IN by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 00:05

00:05 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by REGAN,KATIE
00:05 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by REGAN,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by KISER,JAYME 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KATIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western New Eng.
10:00 SUB OUT by HEDGE,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB OUT by WINTER,PAIGE
10:00 SUB IN by BLASETTI,PERRY
10:00 SUB IN by REEN,ERIN
09:36 FOUL  by BARNES,LOTTIA
09:36 TURNOVER  by BARNES,LOTTIA

MISS LAYUP by MCGARVEY,LEAH(in the paint) 09:13
09:13 BLOCK  by REGAN,KATIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:00 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,DEVLYN

STEAL  by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 09:00
MISS 3PTR by KISER,JAYME 08:50



-- REBOUND DEF by REEN,ERIN
08:37 MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,DEVLYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BLASETTI,PERRY
08:22 13-25 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REEN,ERIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:22
MISS LAYUP by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY
07:37 MISS 3PTR by BLASETTI,PERRY

REBOUND DEF by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU --
MISS 3PTR by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LOTTIA
07:08 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY

06:18 MISS LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGARVEY,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by MCGARVEY,LEAH(in the paint) 05:49
REBOUND OFF by MCGARVEY,LEAH --
MISS TIPIN by MCGARVEY,LEAH(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LOTTIA
05:25 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,LOTTIA

REBOUND DEF by MONIGHETTI,SAMI --
MISS LAYUP by MONIGHETTI,SAMI(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KATIE
04:47 13-29 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,LOTTIA
04:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:42 SUB OUT by REEN,ERIN
04:42 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,DEVLYN
04:42 SUB OUT by REGAN,KATIE
04:42 SUB OUT by BARNES,LOTTIA
04:42 SUB IN by WEST,SARAH
04:42 SUB IN by HEDGE,SOPHIE
04:42 SUB IN by WINTER,PAIGE
04:42 SUB IN by CHRZAN,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 04:42
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 04:42
SUB OUT by KISER,JAYME 04:42
SUB IN by GADAROWSKI,PAIGE 04:42
SUB IN by CHEWNING,ABBY 04:42
SUB IN by PETERS,SOPHIE 04:42
MISS 3PTR by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY
04:17 13-31 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CHRZAN,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MONIGHETTI,SAMI(in the paint) 04:04
04:04 BLOCK  by WEST,SARAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCGARVEY,LEAH 04:04
SUB IN by MEEHAN,HANNAH 04:04
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,SOPHIE(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRZAN,OLIVIA
03:38 13-33 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CHRZAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,SOPHIE(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY
FOUL  by CHEWNING,ABBY 02:44
SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE 02:44
SUB IN by GLASS,MACKENZIE 02:44

02:44 13-34 H 21 GOOD FT by HEDGE,SOPHIE
02:44 13-35 H 22 GOOD FT by HEDGE,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by CHEWNING,ABBY 02:30



02:30 BLOCK  by BLASETTI,PERRY
-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE

02:23 13-37 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEDGE,SOPHIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:22
TURNOVER  by CHEWNING,ABBY 01:57
SUB OUT by CHEWNING,ABBY 01:57
SUB IN by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 01:57

01:47 13-40 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by WINTER,PAIGE
GOOD 3PTR by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 01:28 16-40 H 24
FOUL  by GADAROWSKI,PAIGE 01:07

00:49 16-42 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint)
FOUL  by GLASS,MACKENZIE 00:49

00:49 16-43 H 27 GOOD FT by BLASETTI,PERRY
00:49 SUB OUT by BLASETTI,PERRY
00:49 SUB IN by REEN,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 00:36 19-43 H 24
00:03 19-45 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by WINTER,PAIGE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western New Eng.
10:00 SUB OUT by WEST,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CHRZAN,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by BLASETTI,PERRY
10:00 SUB IN by BLAKE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by GLASS,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by GADAROWSKI,PAIGE 10:00
SUB OUT by MEEHAN,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by PETERS,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB IN by MCGARVEY,LEAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY
09:21 19-47 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REEN,ERIN
GOOD 3PTR by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 08:55 22-47 H 25

08:35 22-50 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by HEDGE,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by BLASETTI,PERRY

MISS 3PTR by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 08:09
SUB IN by CHEWNING,ABBY 08:09

07:44 MISS 3PTR by WINTER,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by BLASETTI,PERRY
07:06 22-52 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by WINTER,PAIGE

MISS LAYUP by MONIGHETTI,SAMI(in the paint) 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE

06:26 TURNOVER  by REEN,ERIN
SUB OUT by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 06:26
SUB IN by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 06:26

06:11 FOUL  by WINTER,PAIGE
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 06:11 23-52 H 29
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 06:11 24-52 H 28

06:00 MISS JUMPER by HEDGE,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU --
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,SOPHIE(in the paint) 05:46

05:46 BLOCK  by BLAKE,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE



05:41 TURNOVER  by HEDGE,SOPHIE
STEAL  by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 05:41
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISABELLA 05:28
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,SOPHIE --
MISS TIPIN by PETERS,SOPHIE(in the paint) 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,PAIGE
05:11 MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGARVEY,LEAH --
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,SOPHIE 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:31 24-54 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE
04:17 SUB OUT by HEDGE,SOPHIE
04:17 SUB IN by BARNES,LOTTIA

GOOD LAYUP by MCGARVEY,LEAH(in the paint) 04:13 26-54 H 28
ASSIST  by PETERS,SOPHIE --

04:13 FOUL  by BLAKE,HANNAH
GOOD FT by MCGARVEY,LEAH 04:13 27-54 H 27

03:58 MISS 3PTR by BLASETTI,PERRY
REBOUND DEF by CHEWNING,ABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 03:46 30-54 H 24
ASSIST  by CHEWNING,ABBY --

03:24 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,LOTTIA
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,SOPHIE --
MISS 3PTR by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,HANNAH
FOUL  by MCGARVEY,LEAH 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by REEN,ERIN
02:44 SUB OUT by BLAKE,HANNAH
02:44 SUB IN by MCDONALD,DEVLYN
02:44 SUB IN by REGAN,KATIE

SUB OUT by MCGARVEY,LEAH 02:44
SUB IN by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 02:44

02:39 MISS LAYUP by REGAN,KATIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REGAN,KATIE

02:37 30-56 H 26 GOOD TIPIN by REGAN,KATIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CHEWNING,ABBY(in the paint) 02:22 32-56 H 24

02:02 32-58 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 02:02

02:02 SUB OUT by WINTER,PAIGE
02:02 SUB IN by REEN,ERIN

SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 02:02
SUB IN by KISER,JAYME 02:02

02:02 32-59 H 27 GOOD FT by BLASETTI,PERRY
MISS 3PTR by CHEWNING,ABBY 01:46

01:46 BLOCK  by REGAN,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LOTTIA

01:40 32-61 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARNES,LOTTIA

TURNOVER  by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 01:33
01:33 STEAL  by BLASETTI,PERRY

SUB OUT by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 01:23
SUB IN by MEEHAN,HANNAH 01:23

01:12 MISS LAYUP by REEN,ERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,DEVLYN

01:09 MISS TIPIN by MCDONALD,DEVLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REEN,ERIN

00:53 32-63 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,LOTTIA
-- ASSIST  by REEN,ERIN

TURNOVER  by PETERS,SOPHIE 00:38
00:38 STEAL  by REGAN,KATIE
00:36 32-65 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MEEHAN,HANNAH 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KATIE

00:01 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,LOTTIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western New Eng.
10:00 SUB OUT by BLASETTI,PERRY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,DEVLYN
10:00 SUB IN by WEST,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by BLAKE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by CHEWNING,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by GADAROWSKI,PAIGE 10:00
FOUL  by KISER,JAYME 09:50

09:50 MISS FT by WEST,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:50 32-66 H 34 GOOD FT by WEST,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by MEEHAN,HANNAH 09:27
REBOUND OFF by GADAROWSKI,PAIGE --

09:22 FOUL  by BARNES,LOTTIA
MISS FT by MEEHAN,HANNAH 09:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MEEHAN,HANNAH 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,HANNAH
09:01 MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by KISER,JAYME --
MISS 3PTR by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by REEN,ERIN
08:31 MISS JUMPER by WEST,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 08:09 35-66 H 31
ASSIST  by KISER,JAYME --

07:52 MISS LAYUP by REEN,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU --
MISS 3PTR by KISER,JAYME 07:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:40 SUB OUT by REGAN,KATIE
07:40 SUB OUT by BARNES,LOTTIA
07:40 SUB IN by BLASETTI,PERRY
07:40 SUB IN by WINTER,PAIGE

SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISABELLA 07:40
SUB IN by CHEWNING,ABBY 07:40
GOOD 3PTR by MEEHAN,HANNAH 07:26 38-66 H 28
ASSIST  by KISER,JAYME --

07:12 38-68 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REEN,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by MEEHAN,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,HANNAH

06:35 38-70 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by REEN,ERIN

TURNOVER  by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 06:12
06:12 STEAL  by WEST,SARAH
06:00 MISS LAYUP by WEST,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KISER,JAYME --
MISS LAYUP by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU(in the paint) 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by REEN,ERIN
05:29 MISS 3PTR by REEN,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,SARAH



05:24 MISS TIPIN by WEST,SARAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REEN,ERIN

FOUL  by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 05:13
SUB OUT by CICCARELLO,WOYNITU 05:13
SUB OUT by MEEHAN,HANNAH 05:13
SUB IN by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 05:13
SUB IN by MCGARVEY,LEAH 05:13

05:04 MISS LAYUP by REEN,ERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLASETTI,PERRY

05:00 TURNOVER  by BLASETTI,PERRY
STEAL  by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 05:00
MISS 3PTR by KISER,JAYME 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:50 SUB OUT by BLASETTI,PERRY
04:50 SUB OUT by REEN,ERIN
04:50 SUB OUT by WINTER,PAIGE
04:50 SUB OUT by BLAKE,HANNAH
04:50 SUB IN by RABIDOUX,ALEXA
04:50 SUB IN by BARNES,LOTTIA
04:50 SUB IN by HANSEN,LIZZIE
04:50 SUB IN by CHRZAN,OLIVIA
04:27 MISS LAYUP by RABIDOUX,ALEXA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:21 38-72 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by CHRZAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHEWNING,ABBY 04:01
04:01 STEAL  by RABIDOUX,ALEXA

FOUL  by GADAROWSKI,PAIGE 03:56
SUB OUT by MCGARVEY,LEAH 03:56
SUB IN by GLASS,MACKENZIE 03:56

03:54 MISS LAYUP by WEST,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLASS,MACKENZIE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:45
MISS LAYUP by CHEWNING,ABBY(in the paint) 03:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by WEST,SARAH
03:20 SUB OUT by BARNES,LOTTIA
03:20 SUB IN by WOOD,ELIANA
03:20 SUB IN by GIBBS,MADISON
03:04 38-74 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,LIZZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,ELIANA
GOOD 3PTR by CHEWNING,ABBY 02:52 41-74 H 33
ASSIST  by KISER,JAYME --

02:30 TURNOVER  by CHRZAN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by MONIGHETTI,SAMI 02:30
SUB IN by MEEHAN,HANNAH 02:30
MISS LAYUP by CHEWNING,ABBY(in the paint) 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,LIZZIE
01:39 TURNOVER  by GIBBS,MADISON

TURNOVER  by MEEHAN,HANNAH 01:37
01:37 STEAL  by CHRZAN,OLIVIA
01:19 MISS 3PTR by RABIDOUX,ALEXA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRZAN,OLIVIA
FOUL  by GLASS,MACKENZIE 01:04

01:04 41-75 H 34 GOOD FT by HANSEN,LIZZIE
01:04 41-76 H 35 GOOD FT by HANSEN,LIZZIE
00:54 FOUL  by GIBBS,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by CHEWNING,ABBY(in the paint) 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,ELIANA

00:10 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,LIZZIE
BLOCK  by CHEWNING,ABBY 00:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM


